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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/S of Irish Avenue, 2,200 ft. NE

centerline of Corbett Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
10th Election District | -
3rd Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(15757 Irish Avenue)
¥ CASE NO. 05-162-A
Jennifer H. & Henry C. Pitts ¥
Petitioners
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Jennifer H. and Henry

C. Pitts. The variance request is for property located at 15757 Irish Avenue in northern Baltimore

County. The variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations

(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the front yard

with a height of 19.5 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft. height. The subject property

and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on October 9, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

i ﬁle 10 indic

_ the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the

ate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning



compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/ot unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this lﬂ day of November, 2004, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be
located in the front yard with a height of 19.5 ft. in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft.
height, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a
condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own tisk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

%QAA. N Ww;[
JOHN V. MURPHY Yoo
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

T e R

Sulite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tel: 410-887-3868 © Fax: 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
William J. Wiseman IIT, Zoning Commissioney

November 19, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Henry C. Pitts
15757 Irish Avenue
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-162-A
Property: 15757 Itish Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Pitts;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (3 0) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
- 2
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:ra)
Enclosure

c: Beth Fulton
8 Ridgeview Drive
Westminstet, MD 21157

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Frinted on Recycled Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property; located at S o
| which is presently zoned _ RC~.) .

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ?( 00,1 aud <foo. 7 o Pwm-‘ 4 an
acc l"’S,fr.)P‘f 5+Pu-t‘fubc (3‘*“‘?"’) be /o:‘--t“fff b Yhe Lront pevrd Fh o« Afﬂ:f&*‘ o f
10.5 & Tn liew ot He repuired prgr yard gud J5 fF height

—

ikl

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zohing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

NR C’E)‘{fs

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Prin

Signature Signature -
] | JEma) £/, P s
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

City | State | Zip Code

Attorhez For Petitioner:

ara— - el

R
Nar ,Typ or Pnt
| -
Sig ‘ re
h

Corkihnyw

~Telephone No.

Stafe “Zip Code

e o ————

—_——

— T=T1= " ST (e e —ym T =7 — W LEE FAr ST S S —

:Signa re

_[&WTQ"? IRLSH AUE'T Hi0 -4 152 -457§
Add‘ress Telephone No.
oK TOAN ynip o ]

City State Zip Code.
Representative to be Contacted:
. n':l;.‘?ﬂ,__-“\*h Fu f! i:ov\
a .
J Q? A D YA ]
Address ‘,R\ 1L/ tél'%%phana%?ﬁ. 3 j’7

Wit esHr D VAR

City State Zip Code

A Palblic Hbarin§ having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

thisld
regiugtio

f Bafimore County and thet the propery be reposted.

&

CASE NO. _
REV 10/25/01

0S5 ~162- A

Estimated Posting Date "

Reviewed By _ [ .. Date ' | ¢ éﬂag
T ol

day of § that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heariry, advertised, as required by the zoning

P ,
SR *:il "'*_"F':-.'
. al - 1r I;.T}
Zoning Commissioner.of Baitimore.County
. A [ ¢

Fr
l!. +
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undef the penalties of perjury to the Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |siare
competent to testify thereto in the eventithat a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

/SIS 7] Tvidk Avi _

Address '
o N OrEAOr mbD __;-uuzg_ﬂ_
y Stafe p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indlcate hardship or practical dlfﬁCUlR

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reélde at

. §Le #-Hﬁ&élfg

|
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to pmwde additional information.
o

/ 0%""’ l - P_'A-’NIPQC A /;#; ﬁfG/Mur {%@U&

§!gnatu re Signatu re

/%?L(:w:o? . )pl% Tﬂfutg;a )"v[ 2715

Name - Typa or Pri Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3™ day of %Q{@_f_‘%&& . 200¥  before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesa personally appeare

W”Wﬁm and _Nennifec -th%l_l'('r‘_———
e Afant(s A, personally known or sailsfaciorlly [dentified to me 35 SUG

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial-Seal

Chun wycte )
Notary Pu
My Commission Expires {O / ¢ / 45

REV 10/25/01
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Alﬁda"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoniiig Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s).is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - [S 7517 Tyl Ry ] ——
ress

Cﬁ,!\ S ‘:;Iat?"" T = u"&lp‘ Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

5 fﬁ“% DY e

Se€ a Haclel

That the Affiant(s) acknowledg'e(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signéim | gig?;t Eﬁz C(/\N?/OL /‘l p(/w
/ﬁq"{,ﬁ;’f{p"/é | Ewm ;/fﬁé

Name - Type or Name e or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this A3 day of Hﬁf%mﬁ_ _@d0d 3{ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, perSonally appeare

H 0 Pt ANCY SN2 NN C . O , — -
e Affiant(sj-ferein, personaily Khowtt or satisfactority identified (e ime as such Affiant(s).

Chonl X Gagtr

My Commission Expires /4 / f / as-

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat _/S" 757 Trigh Rt
| which is presently zoned __ R¢.~2.

This Petition shall be flled with the .D;epai'tment of Permits and Development Mana?amant. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Couan/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a: Variance from Section(s) |
| ool aud  Goo.3 4 f?ﬁrm.‘)‘ ah

a(‘cwr’ﬁu'ry sTrueture (?%rafﬁ) ve [ocated (w Yho Lrow T yerd (44 a Aﬂ}ﬁ,«fu

{

6.(1- ’?rr ’Cf! }k }t‘t’"-‘-ﬂ é‘p %LJE f"!’fhr‘l"t'té’ Fedr .}/CE'FJ? 2ol e IC7£, 4,(74_7{'

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore G¢unty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
5 ;Z; o @% i

Name - Type or Print NamaZy

Signature Signature ‘P B

_ - JE%‘MUQK ).l"'[m IHI. .

Address '~ Telephone No Name - Type or Print D :

| ‘ ' e Aowin N PUTS

City — State Zip Code Signature \

Attorney For Petitioner: o DAWAW RN o AN Y W T 0w Y
T Address Telephone No.

| ? M on ko 209 YR 1T

Name - Type or Print i City State Zip Code

L _ ) ] : . Representative to be Contacted:

Signature !

_ L | Wﬂxﬂﬂ;ﬁ&ﬂ:@ " )
Company ! ame

Address " Telephone No. ﬁdd‘ré;s ; AL 6‘I‘?ﬂha-|::nhmgg No
i _ Wastrinsie ) o))"

Cify ‘ State Zip Code City State Zip Cod

L e ——— T T . — —r—rn
b el Ll - e — el e e e T #

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered by the: Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a publit heating: advertised, as required by the zoning
- -EL'“E'. r : * . P ‘E'ag

e e —_— - —_— e r— — e

. I wa-i
regulatlons of Baltimore County and that the propetty be reposted. ] RN
! o, L 4 b ! o xh ';“;lir
R L

i

| Zunini Cn%mihiai;gnegg@f Be Etinfbra County
: }é J}t,.,* T FETE
CASE NO. OS5 1A~/ Reviewed By /7

REV 10/25/01
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A request is being made to construct a 3 car garage in right front of house. This is
the ideal location for the garage. The septic system and well are in the right rear of
the property and would need to be relocated in order to construct garage in rear of
property. The existing driveway is on the right side of the house also. In the rear of
the property there are also a shed and a horse barn, which would already take up
significant area in the back of the house. The side set back is not a problem on the

right side of the house, but would be if garage were to be placed on left side of the
house.

HM?%'ST J (3% s nAAUL O Ml P
MmO T AL &M\L J U\\ﬁ\ws} TV

=il /A



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 15757 IRISH AVENULE

Beginning at a point on the south side of Irish Avenue which has 16.5 feet wide paving at the
distance of 2100 feet, more or less, east of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street

Corbett Road as recorded in deed Liber 5578 folio 518 and described as follows:

1. North 73 degrees 19 minutes East 361.28 feet;
2. South 10 degrees 21 minutes West 758.22 feet;
3, North 58 degrees 55 minutes West 59.66 feet;

4. North 57 degrees 59 minuies West 295.56 feet,

5. Norih 11 degrees 19 minutes East 465.39 feet to the point of beginning.

Seplember 23, 2004

I.LDE Inc.

9250 Rumsey Road, Suite 106
Columbia, MD 21045
410-715-1070

e s
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Certificate Of Posting

RE: Case NO.: 09 -ls2 -4

Petitioner/Developer: //E.UZj/ ¢
TEOVHFER  PrTTS

Date of Hearing/Closing: /o /26’ /04

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
ILadies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at . 15167 LZISH _AVE

This sign(s) were posted on 0% 9,2004
(Month, Day, Year)

. Sincerely,
I 1o/a
(Signatyre of Stgn Poster dnd Date)

Martin Ogle

(Printed Name)
5016 Castlestone Drive

(Address)
Balto,MD 21237
(City,State,Zip Code)

(410)-933-9470
(Phone Number)
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS ANL PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and piacement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. ’

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: Q_C TAY '"/4)

Petitioner: R “-;_.,3—_—% PO

Address or Location: __ /5787 e td. BvAL  Ma X D o)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Bﬂ.j‘\'\ Fu...\in,[h - _G‘Cq \Or"ié Bfgn €.\ Q[ﬁh{}*ﬂd]h A
Address: éi %Q 74.4 Vilw D _ . SO

VA
W/ Lsy M\*\ﬂ’&i MONEYY), 3.7 , ;
Telephone Number: Y10~ L A7 —

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAI./IENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL.MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05- ;6 ) ’ -A Address ___/$ 757  Tvish ﬁw—e.
Contact Person: thug O ?J ude fi”r Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Namaea

Filing Date: _‘d_ 9;_3201¢ Posting Date: __/o/ro/v¥ Closing Date: _ /o /457y

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printinc]:)/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the ciosing

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closin date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or {c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has beerj granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. '

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form Is for the Sigh Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address $757  TLrish ve.

Petitioner's Name Hewey ¢ Jounfer  Pidds Telephone _ 4w - 473.vs7s

Posting Date: guzc..azag - Closing Date: 13/ 2.8 foy

Wording for Sign: _To Permit  an Gecesiory  SPructure drepe) by focsted ip Fhe

Arot ward  iw fiew of He jeseired bewr _yard, awd o he'git of
lfﬁi’ ﬁr th Jew ot o e lied AN *ﬁ‘f‘.__ . . e .

-

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

TIORTIN™S DYy =t
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Department of Permits aﬁ

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Tunothy M. Kotroco, Director

October 25, 2004

Henry C. Pitts

Jennifer H. Pitts

15757 Irish Avenue
Monkton, Maryland 21111

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Pitts:

RE: Case Number: 05-162-A, 15757 Irish Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 10, 2004,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zohing action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

LR N 3 7 o .
W, Lall dobrani 7

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People’'s Counsel
Beth Fulton 8 Ridgeview Drive Westminster 21157

. Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%(9 “ Printed oh Recycled Paper




S

Fire Department

!altimore County

Jwes T Sath, Jr, Cownty FExecutive

700 East Joppa Road
John J Hohman, Clhief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 October 11, 2004
Mai1l Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

L)

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: October 11, 2004

[tem No.: 156, 158-166, 168&169

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE B87-4881
MS=-110ZF

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%CS) Prinlea on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 3, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management
FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supetvisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For October-48, 2004
Item N nﬂ

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

A minimum 40-foot right-of-way for Irish Avenue shall be shown, and variances
need to be modified.

RWB:CEN:tb

ce: File

ZAC-10-18-2004-ITEM NQ 162-11032004



iy naaau

' T BALTMORECOUNTY MARYLAND =
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & REsotJRCE MANAGEMENT

TO: | Tim Kotroco RECE i VE D

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr J%° 0CT 27 2004

ZONING COMMISSIONER

DATE: October 27, 2004
SUBJECT:  Zoning Items # See List Below
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 11, 2004.

X __The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zonmg items:

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



TO:;

FROM:

SUBJECT:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DA]IE November 15, 2004
Department of Permits and - i EL fr o o
Development Management g L 3

{

NOV ]
Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III 6 2004

Director, Office of Planning

,!'H.

RV
0 -f f ity
{ Ti‘;'-"','_l' }i{ ""I r'},(

'Ilhit_

, wm XD e 5&”

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-162 — Administrative Variance

i

‘The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: \\Xqﬂbﬁ C—“—\ (-\..-- .
Division Chief: ﬁ

MAC/LL




“OMA ™

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Stateng ”"“"””"E“’” Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
ation

Michael S. Steele, L{, Governor Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administr

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: /Jr7. /28.0¢

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. /1 & & 2 P
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

,  Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/S Il

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/tol!-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800,735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandtoads.com
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Plat to Accompany Administrative
Variance Hearing

Henry Pitts Property
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10th Election District - Baltim
10757 Irish Ave Monkton » Maryland
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